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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

[bookmark: _GoBack]QUESTION NO.:	PQ 3386

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 27 October 2017


Mr R K Purdon (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises: What number of tons of coal were burned at each power station by Eskom (a) in the (i) 2014-15, (ii) 2015-16 and (iii) 2016-17 financial years and (b) since 1 April 2017?  
REPLY:
(a)(i)(ii)(iii) and (b)
The table below lists number of tons of coal were burned at each power station by Eskom from (a)(i) 2014-15, (a)(ii) 2015-16, (a)(iii) 2016-17 financial years and (b) since 1 April 2017.  
	Financial Year
	(a)(i) 
FY 2014-15 
	(a)(ii)
FY 2015-16 
	(a)(iii)
FY2016-17 
	(b) Sept 17 YTD

	Total   Coal Burnt    ( Kton) 
	     119 179 
	     114 806 
	     113 737 
	        57 803

	Kusile
	 
	 
	 
	            223 

	Medupi
	           -   
	        1 362 
	        1 944 
	          2 201 

	Duvha
	        7 260 
	        7 600 
	        8 487 
	          4 325 

	Kendal
	      14 029 
	      14 813 
	      13 607 
	          7 836 

	Lethabo
	      16 207 
	      14 942 
	      15 592 
	          7 911 

	Majuba
	      12 938 
	      11 457 
	      11 676 
	          6 717 





	Financial Year
	(a)(i) 
FY 2014-15 
	(a)(ii)
FY 2015-16 
	(a)(iii)
FY2016-17 
	(b) Sept 17 YTD

	Matimba
	      14 227 
	      12 718 
	      13 228 
	          6 379 

	Matla
	      11 483 
	      11 649 
	      10 941 
	          5 335 

	Tutuka
	      11 599 
	      10 448 
	        9 279 
	          4 744 

	Arnot
	        5 595 
	        5 865 
	        5 707 
	          2 462 

	Camden
	        5 074 
	        4 561 
	        4 493 
	          1 943 

	Grootvlei
	        3 965 
	        3 294 
	        2 821 
	          1 264 

	Hendrina
	        6 479 
	        4 958 
	        5 366 
	          2 399 

	Komati 
	        2 482 
	        2 495 
	        2 500 
	            693 

	Kriel 
	        7 841 
	        8 644 
	        8 096 
	          3 371 







Remarks:      				Reply: Approved / Not Approved



Mr. Mogokare Richard Seleke		Ms. Lynne Brown, MP		
Director-General		    		Minister of Public Enterprises
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